
 

  FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND PSOMAS, A CORPORATION 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Psomas, a Corporation this 

______________________________.  The City and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract to provide Construction Management and Inspection Services for the 

Corralitos Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement and Concrete Repair Project, dated 

December 3, 2020; 

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional cost and time to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, this First Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 1 is hereby amended to read: 
 
"Section 1. Scope of Services. In addition to the performance of those 
services specified in detail in Exhibit “A” of the Contract, Consultant 
shall perform the additional services specified in detail in the following 
and are attached hereto and incorporated herein: 
 
Exhibit 1, Proposal dated July 19, 2021 
 
 

 
Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 

 
"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 

Schedule of Performance.  Contract end date to extend to December 31, 2021





 

EXHIBIT "1" 
 
 FIRST AMENDMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICES  
 
 
The scope of services is as follows:  
 

See attached Exhibit 1 
 



 
1660 Olympic Boulevard 
Suite 300 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
 
Tel 925.933.2300 
www.Psomas.com 

 

 

July 19, 2021 
 
 
Danielle Green 
Principal Engineer 
City of Watsonville 
Public Works Department 
250 Main Street 
Watsonville, CA 95075 
 
 
Subject: PSOMAS CM and Inspection Services Proposal Revised Amendment Request for 

the Corralitos Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement and Concrete Repair Project 
 
Dear Danielle,  
 
As you are aware the referenced Project required additional CM time and inspection 
support related to the significant addition of the sedimentation basin roof replacement 
scope to Topline’s Contract. Subsequently, Psomas did incur additional costs exceeding 
our original budget for support related to sorting and assisting in the classification of 
reusable wood members as well as sedimentation basin hatch and hose rack revisions.  

We are requesting an amendment in the amount of $22,950 to help cover these 
additional costs.  Cost breakdown for our amendment request is as follows: 

Melanie Carrido, CM:        30 Hrs x $190/Hr              =     $    5,700 
Larry Clough, Inspector:  100 Hrs x $ 170/Hr             =     $  17,000 
Patrick Hughes, OE/FE:      2 Hrs x $  125/Hr   =    $        250 
           Total       $  22,950 

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.  We greatly 
appreciate your consideration of this amendment request. 

Sincerely, 
 

  
 
Melanie Carrido, P.E. 
Construction Manager 
cc:   Gary Skrel 
       Donna Bubelis 

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 1

melanie.carrido
Image


